



## City of Crystal Lake 2015 Street Resurfacing Program Bid Results

Bid Opening:  
May 18, 2014  
11:00 AM

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Lorig Construction		Curran Contracting		Geske and Sons		Arrow Road	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	Preparation of Base	SY	96,159	\$ 0.15	\$ 14,423.85	\$ 0.20	\$ 19,231.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 19,231.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 961.59
2	Aggregate Base Repair	SY	1,300	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.00
3	Agg Wedge Shld Type B	SY	100	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00
4	Rem & Disp Uns Matl	CY	100	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Porous Gran Emb	CY	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	Bit Matls Pr Ct	LB	46,118	\$ 0.01	\$ 461.18	\$ 0.01	\$ 461.18	\$ 0.01	\$ 461.18	\$ 0.01	\$ 461.18
7	HMA BC IL-90.0 N50	TN	13,745	\$ 54.00	\$ 742,230.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 776,592.50	\$ 58.90	\$ 809,580.50	\$ 63.25	\$ 869,371.25
8	Poly Lev Bind MM N50	TN	722	\$ 79.00	\$ 57,038.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 57,760.00	\$ 99.05	\$ 71,514.10	\$ 95.60	\$ 69,023.20
9	HMA SC "D" N50	TN	9,082	\$ 60.00	\$ 544,920.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 599,412.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 589,421.80	\$ 70.25	\$ 638,010.50
10	HMA Surf Rem Var Dp	SY	105,020	\$ 2.20	\$ 231,044.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 262,550.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 278,303.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 330,813.00
11	HMA Surf Rem Butt Jt	SY	100	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 2,280.00
12	CL D Patch T1 4	SY	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	CL D Patch T IV 4	SY	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	Man Adjust	EA	108	\$ 685.00	\$ 73,980.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 64,800.00
15	Man Reconst	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	CB Adjust	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
17	CB Adjust Reconst	EA	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	Inlet Adjust	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
19	Inlet Reconst	EA	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Valve Box Adj	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
21	Curb Rem & Replacement	LF	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	Short Term Pavt Mkings	LF	2,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	Thpl Pvt Mk Ltr & Sym	SF	70	\$ 5.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 294.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00
24	Thpl Pvt Mk Line 4	LF	3,940	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,546.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 2,679.20	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,561.00
25	Thpl Pvt Mk Line 6	LF	5,500	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,400.00
26	Thpl Pvt Mk Line 12	LF	160	\$ 1.95	\$ 312.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 432.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 268.80	\$ 1.60	\$ 256.00
27	Thpl Pvt Mk Line 24	LF	900	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4.67	\$ 4,203.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 4,005.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 13,175.00
29	Crosswalk Removal	SY	897	\$ 6.75	\$ 6,054.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,249.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 21,169.20
30	Poly HMA SC "F" N90 1 3/4"	TN	91	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 21,385.00
31	Preformed Thermo Markings	Sq Ft	280	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,840.00
<b>Bid Totals</b>		As Read		\$ 1,785,408.78		\$ 1,910,574.48		\$ 1,934,974.38		\$ 2,084,454.72	
		As Calculated		\$ 1,785,408.78		\$ 1,910,574.48		\$ 1,934,974.38		\$ 2,085,504.92	